
 

  

How we plan to action targets: 

 

CENTRE IMPROVEMENT PLAN 2025-26 

 

 
 

Priority 1 

STEM for Rights and 

Sustainability 

SILVER AWARD/ 2nd ECO Flag 

Priority 2 

Inclusion 

Wellbeing/Literacy Rich 

Environments 

Priority 3 

Quality Assurance 

Measuring impact and driving 

improvement  

  

 

Priority Plan 2:  

 Embed Up Up and Away 

toolkit 

 Adjust environments when 

appropriate  

 Emotional regulation 

experiences 

 Increased literacy 

experiences 

 Learning Initiatives for support 

and challenge children  

 Nurture room experiences  

  

 

Priority Plan 1:  

 Little Chatter’s Matters Group 

meetings 

 ECO awareness in practice 

and play 

 Enhanced opportunities in the 

community 

 Community Garden Project 

 Links with nurseries and care 

homes 

 Increased STEM experiences  

Priority Plan 3:  

 Audit existing  tacking system 

 Develop new tracking 

systems 

 SOFI observations carried out 

 Develop pre and post 

questionnaires to enhance 

data gathering. 

 Moderation  

 

 


